07/19/2000 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000047 09518826



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

00.16.6

	ase record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID	Analysis of the Control of the Contr
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger
	Change of Name
	Other
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year
1. SPURWAY, Simon Peter	1. 02/23/00
2. KOKKALIS, Anastasios	2. 05/15/00
2. KOKKALIS, Aliastasios	2. 03/13/00
Receiving Party(ies)	
1. Name: GKN Westland Helicopters Limited	
Address: Westland Works, Yeovil, Somerset BA20	2YB, United Kingdom
Correspondent Name and Address	T-1 No. 702 720 4000
Name: Kevin R. Klein, 38000	Tel. No. 703-739-4900 Docket No.: P06773US0/KRK
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Sui	
Elikoti w Illizoit, i Ec Illo Illo Illianot. Bui	10 700 Moraldia, VII 22314-1437
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached co	onveyance document including any attachments # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
09/518,826	
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> pa	
The date the patent application was signed by the fir	st named inventor is:
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved 1
Number of Properties	Effect the total number of properties involved 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)
Payment is <b>Enclosed</b> (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized	- 1 100
Statement and Signature	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit an	
Name: Kevin R. Klein, 38000	Date: June 2/, 2000
	4) 300
\	

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0400

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/518,826 Filing Date: March 6, 2000 (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We Simon Peter SPURWAY and Dr Anastasios KOKKALIS

of Moy Cottage, Fairplace, Chiselborough, Stoke Sub Hamdon, Somerset and Little Crofton, Yeovil Road, Tintinhull, Yeovil, Somerset BA22 8QL respectively

have invented certain improvements in: Apparatus for the Suppression of Infra Red Emissions from an Engine

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 23 February 2000 and 15 May 2000; and

WHEREAS, GKN Westland Helicopters Limited of Westland Works, Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YB

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

WE, Simon Peter SPURWAY and Dr. Anastasios KOKKALIS

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid: GKN Westland Helicopters Limited

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed at 3 L. 3 P. L. SIGNAND	on the 23rd day of February	2000
Stonon Peter	Spuring.	
Simon Peter Spurway		

No.1 Signature

No.2 Signature

Name and Address
DAC JESSOP

47, Summerhouse View

Yeavil, Somerser.

Name and Address
3. A. STACEY
39 PAIXERS WAY MISTERTON
CREWKERSE TAIB BRY

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0401

Signed at 11;39/YEOVIL/ENGLAND on the	e 15th day of May 2000
	7
Dr Astasios Kokkalis	
WITNESSES	
(1) [mull)	////hy
No.1 Signature	No.2 Signature
Name and Address	Name and Address
DANIEL CARUSO	MARK REASON,
18 THE BOARDWALK	10 STAILHOLAS RD UPHILL
STREET, SOMERSET	WESTON-5- MARK
BAIG ØAJ	BS23 4XE

**RECORDED: 06/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0402